PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4917127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOMING TAO	03/14/2018
ZIHENG ZHANG	03/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE HONG KONG POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	HUNG HOM	
City:	KOWLOON	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15953858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: pto@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER KENNER GREIVE BOBAK TAYLOR & WEBE

Address Line 1: FIRST NATIONAL TOWER, SUITE 400

Address Line 2: 106 SOUTH MAIN STREET Address Line 4: AKRON, OHIO 44308-1412

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MKC.P.290	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. WEBER	
SIGNATURE:	/marklweber/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2018-04-16 -- Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504870387 REEL: 045552 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT

We, TAO Xiaoming and ZHANG Ziheng, (ASSIGNOR) of:

TAO Xiaoming ST805, The Hong Kong Polytechnic University Hung Hom, Kowloon Hong Kong

ZHANG Ziheng GH159, The Hong Kong Polytechnic University Hung Hom Kowloon Hong Kong

pursuant to our obligation, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign and transfer to

The Hong Kong Polytechnic University (ASSIGNEE), a Hong Kong University having its registered office at

Hung Hom, Kowloon Hong Kong

Date: 14/03/2018

my entire right, title and interest in and to US non-provisional patent application 15/953,858 filed on April 16, 2018 (the Patent Application) including any and all invention or inventions, designs and other intellectual property of a like nature disclosed therein (collectively the Intellectually Property); and as well as in and to all improvements and modifications of the Intellectually Property; the right to file applications for patents or rights of a like nature for the Intellectually Property in all countries of the world; the right to claim priority from the Patent Application, and any and all patents and rights of a like nature granted for the Intellectually Property in any country of the world

In witness whereof this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized officer of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE.

By ASSIGNOR:	
TAO Xiaoming Date: 14 0 3 2018	For and on behalf of The Hong Kong
726792	Polytechnic University
ZHANG Ziheng	

PATENT REEL: 045552 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 04/16/2018